• Compact module with three high-
fl ux LEDs and an on-board optic
makes it an ideal choice for accent
lighting
• Small and innovative lighting de-
sign makes it perfect for compact
fi xtures
• Pre-wired with a 7.9 inch polarized

       Fine Bin  7 > 70 27 = 2700K
         8 > 80 54 = 5400K
Ordering Guide
   Max. No. of Modules per Power Supply
  OT3  OT9 OT9 DIM OT10
  #51524 #51525 #51526 #51635
All Item Numbers  1 2 2 2
Notes:
1. OPTOTRONIC® power supplies are optimally paired with SYLVANIA LED Modules and are designed with protection features for safe operation.
2. The module is designed to work with Constant Current power supplies only. Reference the Power Supply PIB # ECS052 for product specific information.
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point T op -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Storage Temperature T stg -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Maximum Allowable Current (dc) I max 350mA
Maximum Reverse Voltage V R 0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating and storage temperature will reduce expected lifetime or destroy the LED Module.
2. Exceeding maximum ratings for operating current will cause hazardous overload and will likely destroy the LED Module.
3.  The temperature of the LED Module must be measured at the Tc point in a thermally stabilized environment.
For the exact location of the Tc point see the “Assembly Drawing”.
Specifi cation Data
Item  Ordering  Module No. of  Power Voltage Current per Color Luminous Beam Angle
Number Description Diameter (in.) LEDs (W) (Vdc) module (mA) Temperature** Intensity (cd)* (degrees)
70281 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W3F-727 1.38 3 3.6 10.3 350 2700K 900 16
70169 DRAGONpuck/OS/DP3/W3F-854 1.38 3 3.6 10.3 350 5400K 1400 16
*  All data is related to entire module. Due to the special conditions of the manufacturing processes of LEDs, the typical data of technical parameters can only refl ect statistical fi gures and do not necessarily
correspond to the actual parameters of each single product which could differ from the typical data.
** CRI >70 for all 2700K.  All other white color temperatures have a CRI >80.
Item  Ordering
Number Abbreviation Description Diameter Height
70136 Heatsink/DRAGONpuck-50 Heatsink 3.5 in. 0.79 in.
Accessories
Assembly Diagram
Wiring Diagram
Candlepower Distribution
Angle (°) Intensity (cd)
0  802
1  776
3  663
5  517
7  377
9  264
11 180
13 120
15 88
17 64
19.5 46
22.5 32
201
401
602
802
Angle (°) Intensity (cd)
25.5 23
29 16
33 11
37.5 8
42.5 6
47.5 5
55 3
65 2
75 1
85 1
90 0
©
 2